DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS

TOPICS OF LECTURE CLASSES OF 6th SEMESTER, BATCH- (2023-24)

Start Date:-01/12/2025--31/12/2025 (Every Wednesday 3.00-4.00 PM)

Acc. To New Syallabus

Venue:- 4th floor Annex Building

Date Days Numbers Topics Doctor Remarks
03.12.2025 Wednesday OR3.1 Acute,subacute & chronic osteamyelitis. Dr. Utkarsh Verma
10.12.2025 Wednesday OR3.1 Acute,suppurative arthritis or septic arthritis. Dr. Navin Yadav
Classificati f joi ith les & dislocation of shoulder &
17.12.2025 Wednesday OR1.5 as:j.l -|r.:a R g lolat i Examies . s anis Dr. Navin Yadav
A.C.joint
24.12.2025 Wednesday OR 2.1 Clavicle fracture; Proximal humerus fractures; Dr. Utkarsh Verma
31.12.2025 Wednesday OR2.2 Shaft humerus fracture & functional cast bracing Dr. Utkarsh Verma
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Prof. & HOD
Department of Orthopaedics




DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS
TOPICS OF LECTURE CLASSES OF 9th SEMESTER (2021-22)
Effective Date:-01/12/2025--31/12/2025 (Every Tuesday 10-11 AM)
Venue:- ANNEX BUILDING 2nd Floor

Sl. No. Date Numbers Time Topics/SGL Doctor
1 | 02.12.2025 10-11 AM Crtaotomies Dr. Partha Saha
2 | 09.12.2025 10-11 AM Arthrodesis Dr, Partha Saha
3 16.12.2025 10-11 AM Arthroplasty
Dr. Subhajit Maji
4 23.12.2025 OR2.8 10-11 AM Spinal Cord injury BT
5 30.12.2025 OR 2.8 10-11 AM Peripheral nerve Injuries of upper & lower limbs. B Toak i
SGL (TUTORIAL) CLASS SCHEDULE
Sl. No. Date Days Time Doctor GROUP
1 01.12.2025 Monday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr, Vivek Jha GROUP D
2 02.12.2025 Tuesday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Partha Saha GROUP C
3 03.12.2025 | Wednesday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Utkarsh Verma GROUP B
a4 04.12.2025 | Thursday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Navin Yadav GROUP A
5 05.12.2025 Friday 4,00-5.00 PM Dr. Subhajit Maji GROUP E
6 08.12.2025 Monday 4.00-5.00 PV Dr. Vivek Jha GROUP D
7 09.12.2025 Tuesday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Partha Saha GROUP C
8 [10.12.2025 Wednesday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Utkarsh Verma GROUP B
9 11.12.2025 Thursday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Navin Yadav GROUP A
10 12.12.2025 Friday 4.00-5.00 PV Dr. Subhajit Maji GROUP E
11 15.12.2025 Monday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Vivek Jha GROUP D
12 16.12.2025 Tuesday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Partha Saha GROUP C
13 17.12.2025 | Wednesday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Utkarsh Verma GROUP B
14 18.12.2025 | Thursday 4,00-5.00 PM Dr. Navin Yadav GROUP A
15 19.12.2025 Friday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Subhajit Maji GROUPE
16 22.12.2025 Monday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Vivek Jha GROUP D
17 23.12.2025 Tuesday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Partha Saha GROUP C
18 24.12.2025 | Wednesday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Utkarsh Verma GROUP B
19 26.12.2025 | Thursday 4.00-5.00 PV Dr. Navin Yadav GROUP A
20 29.12.2025 Friday 4,00-5.00 PM Dr. Subhajit Maji GROUP E
21 30.12.2025 Monday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Vivek Jha GROUP D
22 31.12.2025 Tuesday 4.00-5.00 PM Dr. Partha Saha GROUP C
Topics of Tutorials
1) X-rays :-
Disease:- - Rickets, Osteomalacia, Scurvy, chronic osteomyelitis, Perthes; Disease, TB hip, Tumors & Tumor-like
2) Trauma:-
A X-rays - #s & Dislocations of Hip Joint, Hip Bone,Femur & Patella.
X-rays-#s & Dislocations of Tibia & Fibula.
X-rays-#s & Dislocations of Clavicle, Shoulder Joint & Arm.
= X-rays - #s & Dislocations around elbow, forearm & wrist.
B Osteology -
Femur , Tibia , Fibula , Humerus , Radius , Ulna, Clavicle.
Instruments :
Mallet, Chiesel, Osteotome, Periosteum Elevetor, Bone Currete,Nibbler,Bone cutter, K-wire,55-wire
C Implants:-

Implants for #s of the lower Limbs.

Implants for #s of the Upper Limbs.

/" ‘br, Partha Sata




